		:	:	4:	
				For Uploading on Website	
	<u></u>	COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)			
		IN THE COURT OF Ms. Vandana Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala			
		Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in			
SHAM LAL AGED 65 YEARS SON OF SATYA DEVI WIFE OF RAM PARSAD R/O H. NO. 226/6					
NEW NO. 9026 BLOCK NO. 6 NAYA BANS AMBALA CITY					
_	ma non	AT AT CONTOR CARRYAIN	Vs.	ABCAD ACCADUAL DIO 20	
1	TARSE			ARSAD AGGARWAL, R/O 39	
		KAMAL VIHAR, JAIN C	•		
2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ARSAD AGGARWAL R/O IST	
	FLOC	R AGGARWAL ICE FACT	ΓORY 325/6 NAYA BA	NS AMBALA CITY	
3	SOHA	N LAL SON OF SATYA DI	EVI WIFE OF RAM P.	ARSAD AGGARWAL, R/O 946	
SECTOR	R 9 AMBA				
4.	MAI	OAN LAL SON OF SATYA	DEIV WIFE OF RAM	PARSAD AGGARWAL /O 226/	
NAYA BANS AMBALA CITY					
5				ARSAD AGGARWAL, R/O	
_		:	•	D, PATIALA DIST PATIALA	
6		•		AN CHAND R/O GULSHAN	
COLON		BUS STAND BILASPUR, D			
/ ECTINES			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AL R/O H. NO. 1822/6 NEAR	
FUUNDA 8		KKI NAYA BAZAR NAHA	_ ·	WAL R/O 173/10 AGGARWAL	
0	WIATT	AD/O SALIADEVI WIFE	OF VINOD AGGAR	WAL NO 1/3/10 AGGARWAL	

SUIT FOR PARTITION BY METE AND BOUNDS OF THE HOUSE BEARING OLD HOUSE TAX NO. 226/6, NEW NO. 9026/5 NAYA BANS AMBALA CITY MEASURING 22 SQ YARDS WHICH IS BOUNDED AS UNDER NORTH GALI SOUDN HOUSE OF RAMESH CHAND SELLER EAST HOUSE NO. 225/6 OWNED BY TARO DEVI WEST HOUSE NO. 227/6 OWNED BY TRILOCHAN SINGH.

ICE FACTORY DEVI NAGAR PONTA SAHIB DIST SIRMOUR HP

AND FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION RESTRAINING THE DEFENDANTS FROM **ENCUMBERING** ALIENTATING OR **CREATING MORTGAGING** ANY OR CHARGE OVER THE SUIT PROPERTY ITS PARTITION TILL THROUGH THEMSELVES OR THROUGH ANYBODY ELSE OR THROUGH ANY AGENNCY DURING THE PENDENCY OF THE SUIT **UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 1 CPC**

CNR No. HRAM02-003209-2019 Next Date:- 09-11-2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 3 SOHAN LAL SON OF SATYA DEVI WIFE OF RAM PARSAD AGGARWAL, R/O 946 SECTOR 9 AMBALA CITY
- 5 AMRIT LAL SON OF SATYA DEVI WIFE OF RAM PARSAD AGGARWAL, R/O HOUSE NO. 395 GALI NO. 7 GHUMAN NAGAR, SIRHIND ROAD, PATIALA DIST PATIALA
- 6 SUNITA DEVI D/O SATYA DEVI NOW WIFE OF GIAN CHAND R/O GULSHAN COLONY NEAR BUS STAND BILASPUR, DIST YAMUNA NAGAR
- 8 ANITA D/O SATYA DEVI WIFE OF VINOD AGGARWAL R/O 173/10 AGGARWAL ICE FACTORY DEVI NAGAR PONTA SAHIB DIST SIRMOUR HP

To,

The Manager

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 09-11-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 12-10-2022.

Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Ambala

